

HR0509 LRB097 13226 KXB 57734 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
3	Representatives are pleased to congratulate Alec Schweinberg
4	on the occasion of attaining the coveted rank of Eagle Scout;
5	and
6	WHEREAS, Alec serves with Troop 493; his parents are Rick
7	and Kari Schweinberg; and
8	MUEDENS To achieve the rank of Fagle Scout Alec
	WHEREAS, To achieve the rank of Eagle Scout, Alec
9	Schweinberg worked on building an arbor to the children's
10	outdoor area at the Crabtree Nature Center in Barrington; and
11	WHEREAS, The rank of Eagle Scout will be bestowed upon Alec
12	Schweinberg by the Boy Scouts of America at a Court of Honor
13	ceremony on September 11, 2011; and
14	WHEREAS, Alec Schweinberg serves as a model of hard work,
15	integrity, and dedication for the people of the State of
16	Illinois; therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
18	NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
19	we congratulate Alec Schweinberg on the occasion of attaining
20	the coveted rank of Eagle Scout and wish him continued success

- 1 and happiness in the future; and be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to Alec Schweinberg as a symbol of our esteem and
- 4 respect.